	6-13.00
FORM PTO-1595 06-16-	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 101383	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
17	
Daniel R. Feldmeier	Name: KRAFT FOODS, INC.
The Deprese of the second seco	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment  Merger	Street Address:
	Three Lakes Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	City: <u>Northfield</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: 6009
Execution Date: April 28, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🛛 🛛 No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> </ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/499,764, filed February 8,	
2000	
06/14/2000 NLUANG 00000060 09499764	
03 FC:581 40.00 DP Additional numbers atta	ched? 🖸 Yes 🖄 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: NameJoseph E. Shipley	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41): \$ 40.00
	D Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	R. Deposit account number:
120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1600	8. Deposit account number: 06-1135
City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60603</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop;
of the original document.	$(\Omega)$
Rebecca P. Rokos Kelle	Signature June 8, 2000
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 42,109	Total number of pages propriation prover sheet:
	REEL: 010847 FRAME: 0215

1

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received by me, paid by KRAFT FOODS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093-2758 (hereinafter referred to as "Kraft"), I:

## Daniel R. Feldmeier

hereby grant and assign to Kraft, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to improvements in:

## PACKAGING SYSTEM FOR MEAL KIT

and any and all inventions described and/or claimed or intended to be described and/or claimed in my soentitled application for Letters Patent of the United States, CASE NO. 1412/66375 / OMF 20322, in and to said application and all other applications including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, continued prosecution, substitute or reissue applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and said inventions now or hereafter filed in the United States or in any foreign country, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on said application or applications.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to Kraft, its successors or assigns, as my assignee, in accordance with this Assignment.

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this Assignment the filing date and application number of said application when known, if not so indicated herein.

I hereby authorize Kraft to apply for and accept the issuance of any and all Letters Patent on said improvements and said inventions in any foreign country in its own name at its discretion.

I hereby agree that I will, upon demand, and without further consideration to me, execute any other papers and do all acts which may be deemed by said Kraft, its successors or assigns, to be necessary to complete fulfillment of the intent and purpose of this assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Kraft, its successors or assigns, and not by me.

 $\frac{7-2\gamma-2000}{\text{Dated}}$ 

Daniel R. Followeier

## STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF DANE

On this  $35^{26}$  day of <u>April</u>, 2000, before me personally appeared DANIEL R. FELDMEIER, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that she executed the same as her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

<u>Alling K</u> <u>Stelley</u> NOTARY PUBLIC <u>4/8/2001</u> Date Commission Expires

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 010847 FRAME: 0216

**RECORDED: 06/13/2000**